The DSS 
analysis report furnished by DFO, Sundargarh Forest Division and countersigned by RCCF, 
Rourkela Circle had been enclosed at page No.147-155/DP (Vol-1l). The CA scheme had been 

approved by the PCCE, FFD NO Ac.) with financial outlay of Rs.9,02,61,000/- (Rupees Nine 
crores two lakhs and sixty one thousand) oniy which is enclosed as Annexure-II. All other 
relevant records related to CA scheme had already been enclosed in the DP. 

Page 2 of7 

*Note: Point no 4 and reply of DF0 to be on line of point no 7, CCF/RCCF at point no 8 and by 
PCCF/ nodal as at point no 9 and directly sent to AlG MOEFCC